
RESOLUTION 99- 1465 

WHEREAS the Nassau County Beach Fund has received transfers in from the Tourist 

Development Fund in excess of the amount budgeted for 1998/99. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the 

Nassau County Beach Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, 

Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 15th day of 

November 1999, the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida 

Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

36000000-381370 

APPROPRIATION 

36261572-512000 
36261572-521010 
36261572-521020 
36261572-522000 
36261572-524010 
36261572-552020 
36261572-552640 
36720572-534104 

Transfers In-AI Tourist Dev. 

Regular Salaries 
FICA Taxes 
Medicare Taxes 
Retirement 
Worker's Compensation 
Gas, Oil and Lube 
Equipment< $750 
Contract Service-Restroom 

$2,717 

$ 346 
$ 22 
$ 10 
$ 335 
$ 792 
$ 37 
$ 190 
$ 985 
$2,717 

ADOPTED this __ 1_5t_h ___ day of ___ N_ov_:e_m_be~r __ _;) 1999. 

ATTEST: 
~ CHAIRMAN 


