## **RESOLUTION 99-** 1465

WHEREAS the Nassau County Beach Fund has received transfers in from the Tourist Development Fund in excess of the amount budgeted for 1998/99.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the Nassau County Beach Fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County,		
Florida in regular session	on, duly assembled on the1	15th day of
November	, 1999, the following budget a	mendment pursuant to Florida
Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)	(d) be adopted:	
REVENUE		
36000000-381370	Transfers In-AI Tourist Dev.	\$2,717
APPROPRIATION		
36261572-512000	Regular Salaries	\$ 346
36261572-521010	FICA Taxes	\$ 22
36261572-521020	Medicare Taxes	\$ 10
36261572-522000	Retirement	\$ 335
36261572-524010	Worker's Compensation	\$ 792
36261572-552020	Gas, Oil and Lube	\$ 37
36261572-552640	Equipment < \$750	\$ 190
36720572-534104	Contract Service-Restroom	<u>\$ 985</u>
4	3	\$2,717
ADOPTED this	15th day of Novemb	er, 1999.
		,
ATTEST:	DH Cooper	
111 120 1.	CHAIRMAN	1
and 0	e D	45